IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:	§		
	§		
GAINESVILLE HOSPITAL DISTRICT	§	Case No. 17-40101	
D/B/A NORTH TEXAS MEDICAL	§		
CENTER, ¹	§	Adv. No. 17-04072	
	§		
DEBTOR.	§	Chapter 9	

LIST OF WITNESSES AND EXHIBITS FOR JULY 18, 2018 HEARING

TO THE HONORABLE BRENDA T. RHOADES, UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:

The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors (the "<u>Committee</u>"), by and through its undersigned counsel hereby designates the following witnesses and exhibits (the "<u>Witness and Exhibit List</u>") for the hearing scheduled on **Wednesday**, **July 18**, **2018**, **at 3:45** (**CST**) before the Honorable Brenda T. Rhoades, United States Bankruptcy Court, 660 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300-B, Plano, Texas 75074.

The following matters have been set for hearing:

- 1. Motion for Validation and Approval of Settlement Agreement Between the Debtor and the Office of Inspector General [Adv. No. 17-04072, Dkt. No. 39];
- 2. Debtor's Motion for Validation and Approval of the Uncompensated Care Reimbursement Liability [Adv. No. 17-04072, Dkt No. 40];
- 3. Debtor's Second Motion for Validation and Approval of Compensation for Services and Reimbursement for Expenses of Norton Rose Fulbright US, LLP, Debtor's Counsel [Adv. No. 17-04072, Dkt. No. 41];
- 4. Motion of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for Validation and Approval of Compensation for Service and Expenses of Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. [Adv. No. 17-04072, Dkt. No. 44];

¹ The last four digits of the Debtor's federal tax identification number are: 1664. The location of the Debtor's principal place of business and the service address for the Debtor is: 1900 Hospital Blvd., Gainesville, TX 76240.

- 5. Motion of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for Validation and Approval of Compensation for Service and Expenses of Sills Cummis & Gross P.C. [Adv. No. 17-04072, Dkt. No. 45]; and
- 6. Unopposed Motion for Approval of Stipulation and Agreed Order Between Debtor and the Texas Attorney General's Office [Case No. 17-40101, Dkt. No. 177].

A. WITNESSES

- 1. Kevin Lippman;
- 2. Andrew Sherman;
- 3. Any witness necessary to authenticate a document;
- 4. Any rebuttal and/or impeachment witnesses; and
- 5. All persons listed on the witness list of any other party.

B. EXHIBITS

Debtor's Exhibit No.	Description of Exhibit	OFFERED	OBJECTION	ADMITTED
1.	Declaration of Kevin M. Lippman in Support of Motion of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for Validation and Approval of Compensation for Service and Expenses of Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C.			
2.	Declaration of Andrew Sherman in Support of Motion of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for Validation and Approval of Compensation for Service and Expenses of Sills Cummis & Gross P.C.			
3.	Any exhibit designated or admitted into evidence by any other party.			

The Committee reserves the right to use additional exhibits for purposes of rebuttal or impeachment and to further supplement the foregoing lists of witnesses and exhibits as appropriate. The Committee also reserves the right to rely upon and use as evidence (i) exhibits included on the exhibit lists of any other parties in interest, and (ii) any pleading, hearing transcript, or other document filed with the Court in the above-captioned matter.

Dated: July 18, 2018 Dallas, Texas

MUNSCH HARDT KOPF & HARR, P.C.

500 N. Akard Street, Suite 3800 Dallas, Texas 75201-6659 Telephone: (214) 855-7500 Facsimile: (214) 855-7584 E-mail: klippman@munsch.com

By: <u>/s/ Kevin M. Lippman</u>
Kevin M. Lippman
Texas Bar No. 00784479

COUNSEL FOR THE DEBTOR AND DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION